Km Parz.

KM Tot.

media 40 Km/h

media 43 Km/h

media 45 Km/h

Vigevano Piazza Ducale

inizio trasferimento

Vigevano - Sforzesca (sp206) 0 0 12:30 12:30 12:30
Borgo S. Siro (bivio per Garlasco) 7,02 7,02 12:39 12:39 12:38
Garlasco (rotonda SP206/SP596) 4,03 11,05 12:44 12:44 12:42
Cascina Santo Spirito 9,83 20,88 12:57 12:56 12:53
San Martino Siccomario (rotonda) 8,8 29,68 13:09 13:07 13:03
Pavia (Ponte coperto) 3,51 33,19 13:13 13:11 13:07
Ponte della Becca 10,42 43,61 13:27 13:24 13:20
SP15 2,61 46,22 13:30 13:27 13:23
Bressana Bottarone (Cascina Bella) 10,78 57 13:44 13:41 13:35
Bressana Bottarone (passaggio a livello) 1,92 58,92 13:46 13:43 13:37
Casteggio 6,35 65,27 13:54 13:51 13:44
Fumo 4,65 69,92 14:.01 13:57 13:50
Torricella Verzate 2,68 72,6 14:05 14:01 13:53
Oliva Gessi 3,29 75,89 14:11 14.05 13:57
Montalto Pavese (GPM) 4,69 80,58 14:22 14:14 14:06
Incrocio SP44/SP198 6,65 87,23 14:30 14:21 14:13
Broni 8,28 95,51 14:41 14:32 14:24
Canneto Pavese 1° passaggio(GPM) 3,58 99,09 14:49 14:39 14:31
Beria (incrocio SP201) 2,57 101,66 14:52 14:42 14:34
Stradella (rotonda SP10) 2,76 104,42 14:56 14:45 14:37
Zenevredo 1° passaggio (TV) 3,99 108,41 15:02 14:51 14:43
Montu Beccaria (GPM) 2,31 110,72 15:06 14.55 14:47
Montescano 3,03 113,75 15:12 15:01 14:53
Castana (GPM) 3,41 117,16 15:18 15:07 14:59
Molino (incrocio SP 162/SP198) 4,92 122,08 15:26 15:15 15:07
Cigognola - Regondé (GPM) 4,43 126,51 15:34 15:23 15:15
Broni 2° passaggio 3,45 129,96 15:39 15:27 15:19
Canneto Pavese 2° Passaggio (GPM) 5,4 135,36 15:49 15:37 15:29
Beria (incrocio SP201) 2,59 137,95 15:52 15:40 15:32
Stradella (rotonda SP10) 2,74 140,69 15:56 15:43 15:35
Zenevredo 2° passaggio (TV) 3,97 144,66 16:03 15:50 15:42
Montu Beccaria (GPM) 2,33 146,99 16:07 15:54 15:46
Montescano 3,03 150,02 16:11 15:58 15:49
Castana (GPM) 3,41 153,43 16:19 16:05 15:55
Molino (incrocio SP 162/SP198) 4,93 158,36 16:26 16:11 16:01
Cigognola - Regondeé (GPM) 4,41 162,77 16:34 16:19 16:09
Broni 3° passaggio 5,26 168,03 16:41 16:25 16:15
Canneto 3° Passaggio (GPM) 3,6 171,63 16:48 16:31 16:21
Beria (incrocio SP201) 2,56 174,19 16:51 16:34 16:23
Stradella (rotonda SP10) 1,81 176 16:53 16:36 16:25
Stradella (Arrivo - Viale Bovio) 0,96 176,96 16:54 16:37 16:26

inizio "anello di vino"

Fine 1° giro "anello di vino"



